1

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



04-11-2000



101314144

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
Submission Type Resubmission Document ID #					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	The state of the s				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #					
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Other Name Comdata Network, Inc. 2 21 2000 Formerly Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Other Address (line 1) 5301 Maryland Way Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Brentwood Tennessee 37027 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an apprintment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Corporation Tennessee Tennessee States Of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee Other Good Incorporation/Organization Tennessee State Office Use ONLY					
Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Year Name Comdata Network, Inc. 2 21 2000 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mary Land Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name J. Stein Publishers, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 53.01 Mary Land Way. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Expected is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Contest of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee Other Corporation Association Tennessee Gitz State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Countent from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Vear				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	Poel # Frame # 01 2000				
Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	Corrective Document Change of Name				
Name Comdata Network, Inc. 2 21 2000 Formerly	Reel # Other				
Name Comdata Network, Inc. 2 21 2000 Formerly	Excountribute				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name J. Stein Publishers, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5301 Maryland Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Brentwood Tennessee 37027 City State/Country If document to be received is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name J. Stein Publishers, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5301 Maryland Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Brentwood Tennessee State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other City Composed of Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee 11/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000077 1628115 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name J. Stein Publishers, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5301 Maryland Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Brentwood City City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee 71/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000077 1628115 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name	Other				
Name J. Stein Publishers, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5301 Maryland Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Brentwood Tennessee 37027 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland				
Name J. Stein Publishers, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5301 Maryland Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Brentwood Tennessee 37027 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Composed of Address (line 1) 5301 Maryland Way Address (line 2) Tennessee 37027 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Address (line 1) 5301 Maryland Way Address (line 2) Tennessee 37027 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DBA/AKA/TA				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Brentwood Tennessee 37027 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee A11/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000077 1628115 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of				
Address (line 3) Brentwood Tennessee 37027 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee T	Address (line 1) 5301 Maryland Way				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Brentwood Tennessee 37027				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee	City State/Country Zip Code				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee	individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee 11/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000077 1628115 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X Corporation				
11/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000077 1628115 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other (Designation must be a separate				
TIVEOUS SUMMER ASSAULT TOPOLOGY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee				
	11/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000077 1628115 \ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately of information content and information of ficers, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20233. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0168

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name		, ,		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		7		
Addi C33 (iiie 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-383-7	312		
Name	Jan Christensen, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP			
Address (line 2)	1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20004			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2		
Trademark		itional numbers attached		
	ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for			
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	er(s)		
	1,628,115			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Jan Christensen

Name of Person Signing

Jan Clivist

Authorization to charge additional fees:

3/7/2000

No

Signature

Date Signed

Yes

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, COMDATA NETWORK, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, with principal offices at 5301 Maryland Way, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027, "(hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark, which is currently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and is in full force and effect:

SUPER DRIVER and DESIGN:

Reg. No. 1,628,115 ("Trademark")

Registered: December 18, 1990

For: Prerecorded Audio Tapes Featuring Music and Informational Programming; AND

WHEREAS, J. Stein Publishers, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee, with principal offices at 5301 Maryland Way, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark, including all associated rights throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herein acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and the U.S. registration pertaining thereto, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used. Assignee has the right to take legal action against any infringement of the Trademark which occurred or commenced prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

This Assignment is effective as of January 1, 2000.

COMDATA NETWORK, INC.

Lisa E. Peerman

Vice President and Deputy

Chief Counsel

Date: 2 21 06

TRADEMARK REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0170

2/1 / / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On this day of 4k kuu 4 1., 2000, before me appeared Lisa E. Peerman, to me known,
who, being duly sworn, stated that she is Vice President and Deputy Chief Counsel of Comdata
Network, Inc., a corporation of Maryland, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf
of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged said instrument to be
the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: //3:/62

[seal]

RECORDED: 03/07/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0171